STATE OF LOUISIANA

CITY OF WEST MONROE

ORDINANCE NO		MOTION BY:	
		SECONDED BY:	
CITY OF VENT O	WEST MONROE, I IING A POLICY FO T, CONSTRUCTION S ITY IN THE CONDU ORIZE ESTABLISH AND PROCEDURES	EC. 2-4001 OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES, LOUISIANA, RELATIVE TO AUTHORIZE OR THE PROCUREMENT OF SUPPLIES, SERVICES, AND PROFESSIONAL SERVICES OF ALL OF ITS FEDERAL PROGRAMS; HING THE RELATED PROCUREMENT; TO PROVIDE AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND TH RESPECT THERETO.	
SECTION 1.	BE IT ORDAINED	by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the City of West	
Monroe, Louisiana,	in regular and legal	session convened, that Section 2-4001 of the Code of	
Ordinances, City of	West Monroe, Louisia	ana, is hereby amended, to hereafter read as follows:	
"Sec. 2-4001 federal prog		and procurement methods and procedures for	
(a)	(a) The Mayor shall be authorized to establish and, as may be determined thereafter either necessary or appropriate, to amend and update, a policy for the procurement of supplies, equipment, construction services, and professional services for the city in the conduct of all of its Federal programs in order to comply with Federal grant and other required program standards.		
(b)	necessary or approp	authorized to establish and as determined thereafter either riate, to amend and update, a policy for the procurement edures in conjunction with the Procurement Policy eral Programs."	
SECTION 2.	BE IT FURTHER O	RDAINED by the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the	
City of West Monroe	e, Louisiana, in regula	r and legal session convened, that this amendment shall	
be effective Novemb	per 8, 2023.		
The above O	rdinance was read and	considered by Sections at a public meeting of the Mayor	
and Board of Aldern	nen, in regular and lega	al session convened, voted on by yea or nay vote, passed	
and adopted the 7 th d	lay of November, 2023	3, the final vote being as follows:	
YEA:			
NAY:			
NOT VOTING:			
ABSENT:			
ATTEST:		APPROVED THIS 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2023	
CINDY EMORY, CITY OF WEST MOSTATE OF LOUISI	ONROE	STACI ALBRITTON MITCHELL, MAYOR CITY OF WEST MONROE STATE OF LOUISIANA	